

LUELLA COLLINS COMMUNITY CENTER TERMS OF THE LEASE AGREEMENT

This Lo	ease Ag	reement i	s made this	day	/ of	, 20	between	the Luella Collins
						Wish Band of Po		
				(Lessee).				,
A.	the add	lress of 41	9 126th Av		ville, Michig	gan 49344. Said		tain real property with eferred to as "Luella
В.	The Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi Indians allows, at its discretion, approved civic, business, and private groups/individuals to use the Luella Collins Community Center for receptions, dinners, weddings, fund-raisers, etc.							
C.	1. For 2. On	r the purp (dates)_	ose of havii	ng		ity Center as fol		
D.	The Ce	enter does ritten app	not permit	affixing of ar	nything to the	e walls, floor, ce	ilings, mirror	rs, or pictures without without prior written
E.	The Lu Indians	ella Colli s, is not re , includin	sponsible fo	or the cancell	lation or disru	uption of an ever	nt due to circ	of Pottawatomi umstances beyond its sruption or any acts
F.	the mu		nants herein	o this Lease of the Parties a	-		s and duties.	In consideration of
	a)	Match-E		She-Wish Bar				t) established by the of the Luella Collins
	b)	Communication co	nity Center ecution of tl	a fee in the and is Lease Agr	mount of reement. The	(One half of the	of the Luella Collins ne fee shall be paid urity/cleaning deposit the event.
	c)	calendar	days prior		date. Cancella	ation less than te		more than ten (10) dar days from the
	d)	Assume the Less Lake, an	all risk of dee's use of the Lesse	lamage to pro the Luella Co e waives all o	operty or inju ollins Commu claims in resp	ry to persons ari unity Center and	adjoining pronst the Luella	or in connection with operty to include Boot a Collins Community

- e) Assume responsibility to control all guests.
- f) Assume use of this Property at the Lessee's own risk and the Lessee acknowledges that the Luella Collins Community Center and the Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi Indians shall not be responsible for theft of any person's property while said person is attending an event at the Center.
- g) Assume responsibility for and reimburse the Luella Collins Community Center and the Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi Indians for any and all damages to the Property caused by the Lessee and/or by any of the Lessee's guests and/or by any persons or organizations contracted by the Lessee to provide services or goods before, during or after the event.
- h) Recognize that the Luella Collins Community Center, on behalf of the Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi Indians, possesses sovereign immunity and that nothing in this Lease Agreement constitutes a waiver of such immunity.
- 2. The Luella Collins Community Center shall:
 - a) Allow the Lessee the use of the Property only for the purpose and date(s) described in this Lease.
 - b) Return the security/cleaning deposit within seven (7) calendar days after the event, providing all contractual commitments have been complied with.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this I, 20, by:	ease Agreement on this day of		
Lessee or Lessee's Representative	Date		
Match-E-Be-Nash-She-Wish Band of Pottawatomi	Date		